Nasher Sculpture Center **PRESS RELEASE**

Nasher Sculpture Center Announces New Director of Retail in the Nasher Store

Highly-regarded expert in luxury retail, Donald Fowler, to steer the Nasher Store in innovative new direction.

DALLAS, Texas (November 9, 2016) - The Nasher Sculpture Center announces the appointment of Donald Fowler as the new Director of Retail for the Nasher Store. Fowler brings a wealth of experience in luxury retail to the Nasher Sculpture Center's award-winning store and will oversee all management and operations of the retail space, including recruiting all new staff positions, overseeing all merchandise buying, and developing artisanal products exclusive to the Nasher Store. Fowler will also activate the retail space with in-store events that draw closer attention to artisans and designers, both local and international.

"We are thrilled about the addition of Mr. Fowler to our Nasher team. The store has been a vital and integral part of the Nasher Sculpture Center since its beginning, and we are excited to refine and cultivate the store's presence within the museum and the city, as well as strengthen and expand its reach online," says Director Jeremy Strick. "We are confident that Mr. Fowler's years of experience, his remarkable eye for the best in design, and his keen focus on gathering products that enrich the dialogue between the store and Nasher exhibitions will add a new energy to the whole institution."

Fowler has served as the Manager and Senior Buyer at NEST in Dallas, as well as in the Home Department at Stanley Korshak, one of Dallas' premier luxury department stores. At both stores, he imaginatively expanded sales and grew a loyal clientele within the Dallas design community and beyond.

"I am delighted to join the Nasher Sculpture Center as Director of Retail, and I look forward to navigating the Nasher Store in exciting new directions," says Mr. Fowler. "By refining the selection of offerings, from housewares to jewelry and bespoke design to publications and periodicals, as well as the enriching the experience of visitors. I hope to reinvigorate the Nasher Store with a really fresh and thoughtful perspective, on par and in synch with the museum's excellent exhibitions and programs."

In addition to his 15 years of retail experience, Fowler is also an accomplished writer, composer, and lyricist, having recently gained acclaim for his 2015 play "Creep" which debuted in Dallas last year.

High resolution images are available upon request.

Press contact:

Lucia Simek Communications Manager +1 214.242.5177

Cassandra Emswiler Burd Social Media and PR Coordinator +1 214.242.5162 lsimek@nashersculpturecenter.org cemswilerburd@nashersculpturecenter.org

Nasher Sculpture Center PRESS RELEASE

About the Nasher Sculpture Center:

Located in the heart of the Dallas Arts District, the Nasher Sculpture Center is home to the Raymond and Patsy Nasher Collection, one of the finest collections of modern and contemporary sculpture in the world, featuring more than 300 masterpieces by Calder, de Kooning, di Suvero, Giacometti, Gormley, Hepworth, Kelly, Matisse, Miró, Moore, Picasso, Rodin, Serra, and Shapiro, among others. On view in the light-filled galleries of the Renzo Piano-designed building and amid the garden grounds are a rotating selection of works from the Collection, as well as important exhibitions of modern and contemporary sculpture. Conceived for the exhibition, study, and conservation of modern and contemporary sculpture, the Nasher Sculpture Center also presents a diverse array of educational and cultural programs in dialogue with the Collection and special exhibitions. It is also the home of the Nasher Prize, an annual, international award that is presented to a living artist in recognition of a significant body of work that has had an extraordinary impact on the understanding of sculpture. In addition to the indoor and outdoor gallery spaces, the Center contains an auditorium, education and research facilities, a cafe, and a store.

Location: 2001 Flora Street, Dallas TX 75201 **Hours**: The Nasher Sculpture Center is open Tuesday through Sunday from 11 am to 5 pm and until 11 pm for special events, and from 10 am to 5 pm on the first Saturday of each month.

Admission: \$10 for adults, \$7 for seniors, \$5 for students, and free for members, children 12 and under, and all members of police and fire departments with proper ID. Admission includes access to special exhibitions.

For more information, visit www.NasherSculptureCenter.org.

Aston Martin is the official car of the Nasher Sculpture Center.